

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8655 of 2023**

=====

BHAVESH GOVINDBHAI VADHER
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

CHIRAG N KAKKAD(8465) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS KRINA P CALLA for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

**Date : 01/08/2023
ORAL ORDER**

Notice returnable on **22.09.2023**. Learned APP waives service of
Notice for the respondent-State.

RINKU MALI

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)