

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 8655 of 2023

=====

BHAVESH GOVINDBHAI VADHER
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
CHIRAG N KAKKAD(8465) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. J.K.SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 01/07/2026

ORDER

In view of Leave Note of learned Advocate appearing for the
Petitioner, S.O. to 5.10.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

J.N.W / 21